
 
NORTH PARK HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL 2025-2026 

 
Practice starts November 17th, 2025. 

Date Opponent Time 

Fri., Dec. 5 Peetz Tourney* TBD 

Sat., Dec. 6 Peetz Tourney TBD 

Fri., Dec. 12 Rangely Tourney* TBD 

Sat., Dec. 13 Rangely Tourney TBD 

Tues., Dec. 16 @ Encampment (G V only) 4:30 PM 

Thurs., Dec. 18 Vs. Moffat (G V only) 4:30 PM 

Fri., Jan. 9 Vs. Weldon Valley (G JV/V) 1:00/ 2:30 PM 

Sat., Jan. 10 Vs. Gilpin County (G V, ½ G JV) Noon/1:30 

Fri., Jan 16 Vs. Hayden (G V only) 4:00 PM 

Fri., Jan. 23 Vs. West Grand (G V Only) 5:30 PM 

Sat., Jan. 24 Vs. Rangely (G JV/V) 1:00/2:30 PM 

Tues., Jan. 27 @ Saratoga (JV/V) 4:30/6:00 PM 

Fri., Jan. 30 Vs. DeBeque (tentative G JV) 2:00/3:30 PM 

Sat., Jan. 31 @ Vail Mountain (possible G JV) 1:00 PM 

Fri., Feb. 6 @ Hayden (G V only) 4:00 PM 

Sat., Feb. 7 @ Caprock (G V only) 2:00 PM 

Thurs., Feb. 12 @ Little Snake River (V only) 4:30 PM 

Sat., Feb. 14 Vs. Vail Christian (G JV/V) 1:00/2:30 PM 

Fri., Feb. 20 Vs. Soroco (G JV/V) 4:00/5:30 PM 

Tues., Feb. 24 @ West Grand 5:30 PM 

Thur., Feb. 26 @ Soroco (G JV/V) 4:00/5:30 PM 

Sat., Feb. 28 Vs. Plateau Valley (G JV/V) 1:00/2:30 
*overnight 

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE SEE THE Athletics Calendar FOR UP TO DATE 
INFORMATION. 

https://calendar.google.com/calendar/u/0/embed?src=northpark.k12.co.us_3d9que4p2d019aum70s4pq5nmc@group.calendar.google.com&src=northpark.k12.co.us_r3i199fjbddfq3llim2rckup18@group.calendar.google.com

